

## City of Tacoma

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES39675 Version: 1 Name: Purchase Resolution – Puget Paving & Construction

Inc. and Tucci & Sons, Inc.

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/10/2017 In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/21/2017 Final action: 3/21/2017

**Title:** A resolution awarding a contract to Puget Paving & Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$3,025.00,

plus sales tax, plus a 15 percent contingency, for a total of \$3,478.75, and Tucci & Sons, Inc., in the amount of \$147,402.00, plus sales tax, plus a 15 percent contingency, for a total of \$169,512.30, for one-year periods, with the option to renew for four additional one-year periods, for projected contract totals of \$17,393.75 and \$847,561.50, respectively, for a total of \$864,955.25, budgeted from the Street Fund and the Streets Initiative Fund, for asphalt pre-coated crushed screening materials -

Specification No. PW17-0017F.

[Rae Bailey, Street Operations Division Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Resolution No. 39675, 2. City Council Action Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Α	Action	Result
3/21/2017	1	City Council	a	adopted	Pass

A resolution awarding a contract to Puget Paving & Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$3,025.00, plus sales tax, plus a 15 percent contingency, for a total of \$3,478.75, and Tucci & Sons, Inc., in the amount of \$147,402.00, plus sales tax, plus a 15 percent contingency, for a total of \$169,512.30, for one-year periods, with the option to renew for four additional one-year periods, for projected contract totals of \$17,393.75 and \$847,561.50, respectively, for a total of \$864,955.25, budgeted from the Street Fund and the Streets Initiative Fund, for asphalt pre-coated crushed screening materials -

Specification No. PW17-0017F.

[Rae Bailey, Street Operations Division Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]